
Health System Reform for Universal Health Coverage 
Date: 18 July 2019 

Venue: Ballroom-1, Pan Pacific Sonargaon. 

 

Name of Participants Designation Organization Contact No Email 

Mr. Zahid Maleque (MP) Honorable Minister MoHFW   

Zakaria Sultana Additional Secretary MoHFW 1716486746 zakiyasultana@gmail.com  

Dr. Nashid-E-Mahb  BMF 1819246710  

Dr. Mohammed Sharif 
Director (MCH-Services) & Line 
Director (MC-RAH) 

DGFP 1819313861 sharif.md01@gmail.com  

Dr. M.A. Aziz   1711542639 drsimell@gmail.com  

Dr. Md. Shafiur Rahman AD-Hos-1 DGHS 1717655493 shafi1502@gmail.com  

Dr. Syed Abdul Hamid Professor 
IHE, Dhaka 
University 

1711441457 s.a.hamid73@gmail.com  

Dr. Aminur Rahman AD-Hos-4 DGHS 1715180210 draminurrahman1987@yahoo.com  

Prof. Liaquat Ali Chairman  1819229382 liaquat@pihs.ac.bd  

Md. Humayan Kabir SSTA Measure Evaluation 1755651222 md_hkabir@yahoo.com  

Dr. ATM. Farhad Hossain National Consultant DGHS 1713003723 farhad.hossain2011@yahoo.com  

Dr. Mohammad Shahidullah President BMDC   

Iffat Nowrin SRO icddr'b 1716880283 iffat.nowrin@icddrb.org  

Dr. Md. Emdadul Hoq National Coordinator DGHS 1712253665  

Dr. Iftekhar Rashid HSS Team Leader USAID 1755648954 irashid@usaid.gov  

Dr. Masud Reza PM, CBHC DGHS 1711475364 drmasudkhan@yahoo.com  

Dr. S. M. Mustafizur Rahman LD PHN    

 Dr. Ziaul Matin Health Manager unicef 1730327522 mzmatin@unicef.org  

M.M. Reza CTA,PMMV HSD 1819555575 rezamm2006@gmail.com  

mailto:zakiyasultana@gmail.com
mailto:sharif.md01@gmail.com
mailto:drsimell@gmail.com
mailto:shafi1502@gmail.com
mailto:s.a.hamid73@gmail.com
mailto:draminurrahman1987@yahoo.com
mailto:liaquat@pihs.ac.bd
mailto:md_hkabir@yahoo.com
mailto:farhad.hossain2011@yahoo.com
mailto:iffat.nowrin@icddrb.org
mailto:irashid@usaid.gov
mailto:drmasudkhan@yahoo.com
mailto:mzmatin@unicef.org
mailto:rezamm2006@gmail.com


Name of Participants Designation Organization Contact No Email 

Prof. Md. Nazmul Islam LD ME&MMD DGHS 1711269170  

Dr. Shehlim Ahmed DFID  1913149925  

Dr. Mohd. Shahadt Hossain Mahmud DG HEU 1817124188 mahmud5212@yahoo.com  

M A Faiz  DGHS 1713008858 drmafaiz@gmail.com  

Dr. Ashish Kumar Saha Ex-Director MIS, DGHS 1711535154 aksaha@mis.dghs.gov.bd  

Dr. Zubayer Hussain Senior Manager MSH 1730450053 zhussain@msh.org  

Dr. Shah Mohammad Jashim Uddin Chief HIU MIS, DGHS 1912476020 shahmju@gmail.com  

Prof. Be Magiv Ahmed  CC ASCEMD 1819454279  

Prof. Dr. Iqbal Kabir Director, Plan & Res DGHS 1714165204 iqbalkabirdr@gmail.com  

Prof. Sameera Chowdhury President OGSB 1715055175 dr.sameerachowdhury@gmail.com  

A. Waheed Khan Advisor PMMU 1713017615 waheedkhanbd@gmail.com  

Dr. Md. Jamal Uddin Chowdhury Secretary General, CEC BPMPA/BMA 1819213223 dr.jamalchowdhury@gmail.com  

Dr. Shaneen Sultana DD in Sitn, Hospital DGHS 1724396703 drshahasultana1960@gmail.com  

Zahidul Quayyum Professor JPGSPH  zahidul.quayyum@bracu.ac.bd  

Dr. Md. Aminul Hasan Director Hospitals and Clinics DGHS, MOHFW 1710812120 aurlup@hotmail.com 

Dr. Md. Harun Or Rashid Consultant QIS 1712152032 drharun8802@gmail.com 

Dr. Pranab Kumar Roy Attached Officer QIS 1817117868 dr.proy@yahoo.com 

Dr. Md. Hafijul Islam MO MoHFW 1710320710 hafijul.islam@qis.gov.bd 

Dr. Nawin Moni MO MoHFW 1727209441 nawrinmoni2016@gmail.com 

 

mailto:mahmud5212@yahoo.com
mailto:drmafaiz@gmail.com
mailto:aksaha@mis.dghs.gov.bd
mailto:zhussain@msh.org
mailto:shahmju@gmail.com
mailto:iqbalkabirdr@gmail.com
mailto:dr.sameerachowdhury@gmail.com
mailto:waheedkhanbd@gmail.com
mailto:dr.jamalchowdhury@gmail.com
mailto:drshahasultana1960@gmail.com
mailto:zahidul.quayyum@bracu.ac.bd
mailto:drharun8802@gmail.com
mailto:dr.proy@yahoo.com
mailto:hafijul.islam@qis.gov.bd
mailto:nawrinmoni2016@gmail.com

